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Q. Schedule B 2015 Capital Projects (p. 85 of 97) Personal Computer Infrastructure

Who have been the PC suppliers for Newfoundland Power Inc. for the last ten (10)

years?

To ensure personal computer infrastructure is purchased at the lowest possible cost

consistent with safe and reliable service, all materials and services are purchased after
examining the competitive bids of prospective suppliers. Table 1 lists the personal
computer suppliers by year for the period from 2005 to 2014.

Year

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Table 1

Personal Computer Suppliers

2005 to 2014

Supplier
Dell Canada
Dell Canada
Dell Canada
Dell Canada
Dell Canada
Dell Canada and Xwave
Dell Canada and Xwave
Bulletproof Inc. and Xwave
Bulletproof Inc. and Xwave
Triware Technologies Inc. and
OnX Enterprise Solutions Limited

Newfoundland Power



