

1      **Q.      Schedule B 2015 Capital Projects (p. 85 of 97) Personal Computer Infrastructure**

2  
3      **Who have been the PC suppliers for Newfoundland Power Inc. for the last ten (10)**  
4      **years?**

5  
6      A.      To ensure personal computer infrastructure is purchased at the lowest possible cost  
7      consistent with safe and reliable service, all materials and services are purchased after  
8      examining the competitive bids of prospective suppliers. Table 1 lists the personal  
9      computer suppliers by year for the period from 2005 to 2014.

10  
11      **Table 1**  
1      **Personal Computer Suppliers**  
2      **2005 to 2014**

<b>Year</b>	<b>Supplier</b>
2005	Dell Canada
2006	Dell Canada
2007	Dell Canada
2008	Dell Canada
2009	Dell Canada
2010	Dell Canada and Xwave
2011	Dell Canada and Xwave
2012	Bulletproof Inc. and Xwave
2013	Bulletproof Inc. and Xwave
2014	Triware Technologies Inc. and OnX Enterprise Solutions Limited